ARANSAS PASS PROJECT GRADUATION

P.O. Box 1734

Aransas Pass, Texas 78335

Email: aransaspassprojectgraduation@gmail.com

September 24, 2018

Dear Sponsor,

We the Parents/Volunteers of Aransas Pass Project Graduation are preparing for the Annual Project Graduation event to be held May 31, 2019. Project Graduation has become a tradition all over the nation in an all-out effort to prevent alcohol and chemical related accidents on graduation night. Project Graduation is an all-night chemical free lock-in party that begins after graduation, continues until morning, and is free to graduating seniors. This event is supported by and follows the guidelines of the Texas Department of Transportation.

Aransas Pass Project Graduation is a non-profit, 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization and funded through parents, families, friends and generous supporters in our local community. The Project Graduation effort reflects our community at its best-the people and local businesses partnering and working together to provide for the safety and well-being of our young adults as they transition into the next stage of their lives.

Our goal is to provide an event that is interesting enough to encourage and maintain attendance throughout the entire event. To seniors, interesting translates to: food, fun, and PRIZES! The success of Project Graduation relies entirely on the generosity of businesses, concerned citizens, clubs, and organizations. All donations received are used for the current graduating class. Each year we start from zero and use all donations to ensure that each graduate leaves the event having been well fed, having a great time, and with at least one door prize and one large gift.

Donations can be monetary, merchandise, or gift certificates and can be sent to PO Box 1734 Aransas Pass, TX 78335 or call and we will arrange to pick up a donated item(s). Please contact Cynthia Vasquez with any questions at (361) 534-9302 or email <u>aransaspassprojectgraduation@gmail.com</u>.

Please help ARANSAS PASS PROJECT GRADUATION 2019 to be a successful event. Your support will be greatly appreciated!

Thank you,

Cynthia Vasquez Board Secretary

Cynth Vasquez

Enclosure: Event Sponsorship Form

Event Sponsorship Form

Aransas Pass Project Graduation 2019

Please print all names legibly and exactly as they should appear in all publications.

		Business			Individual	
Name	to be Displayed					
Conta	ct Name	Company Nar			me	
Mailir	ng Address					
City			_State	_Zip	Phone	
E-Mai	l Address					
	select sponsor level:					
	(\$1,000 – Up) - Name will be mentioned on APHS Project Graduation Facebook + Website + Name on T-Shirt + Name displayed on Aransas Pass High School marquee fo 1 week after graduation.					
	(\$750) - Name will be mentioned on Aransas Pass Project Graduation Facebook + Website + Name on T-Shirt					
	(\$500) - Name will be mentioned on Aransas Pass Project Graduation Facebook + Website.					
	(\$250) or Less - Name will be mentioned on Aransas Pass Project Graduation Faceb page.					
	Wish to remain an	onymous.				
	Make	checks payable	to Arans	sas Pass F	Project Graduation.	
Retu	rn this form and mail	to Aransas Pass I	Project G	Graduatio	n P.O. Box 1734 Aransas Pass, TX 783	35.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT!

For further information, please contact Cynthia Vasquez (361) 534-9302.

Aransas Pass Project Graduation is a 501(c)3 organization.

Your donation is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.